CORRECTED RESOLUTION FIXING TIME AND PLACE FOR
HEARING ON ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR
CLEANUP OF MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rapid City, South Dakota, as follows:

1. The Assessment Roll for Cleanup of Miscellaneous Property was filed in the Finance Office on
the 3rd day of November, 2008. The City Council shall meet at the City / School Administration Center in
Rapid City, South Dakota, on Monday, December 1, 2008 at 7:00 P.M., this said date being not less than
twenty (20) days from the filing of said assessment roll for hearing thereon.

2. The Finance Officer is authorized and directed to prepare a Notice stating the date of filing the
assessment roll, the time, and place of hearing thereon; that the assessment roll will be open for public
inspection at the Office of the Finance Officer, and referring to the assessment roll for further particulars.

3. The Finance Officer is further authorized and directed to publish notice in the official newspaper
one week prior to the date set for hearing and to mail copy thereof, by first class mail, addressed to the
owner or owners of any property to be assessed at his, her, or their last mailing address as shown by the
records of the Director of Equalization, at least one week prior to the date set for hearing.

Dated this ____ day of , 2008.

CITY OF RAPID CITY
ATTEST: s/ Alan Hanks, Mayor
s/ James F. Preston
Finance Officer

(SEAL)



CORRECTED ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR
CLEANUP OF MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY

Property Owner

Natalie Toledo
226 E. St. Patrick Street
Rapid City, SD 57701

Robert H. School
1938 Pennsylvania St., #3401
Denver, CO 80203

Jana Morris
14694 Heppner Dr.
Box Elder, SD 57719

Kathy & Keith Jackson
4415 Steeler Ln.
Rapid City, SD 57701

David Schlinkert
2516 Elm Avenue
Rapid City, SD 57701

Darwin Toof
2421 Central Blvd.
Rapid City, SD 57702

Legal Description

Sunnyside Replat
Block 29

Lot 39

Lot 40

Flormann

Block 34

Lot 22

Lot 23

(630 St. Patrick Street)

South Park

Block 3

Lot 8

Lot 9

(15 St. Patrick Street)

Mallridge Subdivision
Block 6
Lot 19

South Robbinsdale

Block 4

Lot 17

W1/2 of Lot 15 exc S79.1°

Grays Subdivision
Lot 3 of 2 of Tract N
(5012 Galena Drive)

Assessment

$116.00
$116.00

$126.00
$126.00

$136.00
$136.00

$282.00

$299.00
$299.00

$367.00



