CORRECTED RESOLUTION FIXING TIME AND PLACE FOR HEARING ON ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR CLEANUP OF MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rapid City, South Dakota, as follows:

- 1. The Assessment Roll for Cleanup of Miscellaneous Property was filed in the Finance Office on the 3rd day of November, 2008. The City Council shall meet at the City / School Administration Center in Rapid City, South Dakota, on Monday, December 1, 2008 at 7:00 P.M., this said date being not less than twenty (20) days from the filing of said assessment roll for hearing thereon.
- 2. The Finance Officer is authorized and directed to prepare a Notice stating the date of filing the assessment roll, the time, and place of hearing thereon; that the assessment roll will be open for public inspection at the Office of the Finance Officer, and referring to the assessment roll for further particulars.
- 3. The Finance Officer is further authorized and directed to publish notice in the official newspaper one week prior to the date set for hearing and to mail copy thereof, by first class mail, addressed to the owner or owners of any property to be assessed at his, her, or their last mailing address as shown by the records of the Director of Equalization, at least one week prior to the date set for hearing.

Dated this	day of	2008.	
ATTEST: s/ James F. Preston Finance Officer			CITY OF RAPID CITY s/ Alan Hanks, Mayor
(SEAL)			

CORRECTED ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR CLEANUP OF MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY

	Property Owner	Legal Description	Assessment
1.	Natalie Toledo 226 E. St. Patrick Street Rapid City, SD 57701	Sunnyside Replat Block 29 Lot 39 Lot 40	\$116.00 \$116.00
2.	Robert H. School 1938 Pennsylvania St., #3401 Denver, CO 80203	Flormann Block 34 Lot 22 Lot 23 (630 St. Patrick Street)	\$126.00 \$126.00
3.	Jana Morris 14694 Heppner Dr. Box Elder, SD 57719	South Park Block 3 Lot 8 Lot 9 (15 St. Patrick Street)	\$136.00 \$136.00
4.	Kathy & Keith Jackson 4415 Steeler Ln. Rapid City, SD 57701	Mallridge Subdivision Block 6 <u>Lot 19</u>	\$282.00
5.	David Schlinkert 2516 Elm Avenue Rapid City, SD 57701	South Robbinsdale Block 4 Lot 17 W1/2 of Lot 15 exc S79.1'	\$299.00 \$299.00
6.	Darwin Toof 2421 Central Blvd. Rapid City, SD 57702	Grays Subdivision Lot 3 of 2 of Tract N (5012 Galena Drive)	\$367.00